The original instrument and the following digest, which constitutes no part of the legislative instrument, were prepared by Tyler S. McCloud.

DIGEST 2024 Regular Session

SB 156 Original

Stine

<u>Present law</u> creates and provides for the Rockefeller Foundation Wildlife Refuge and Game Preserve, the Rockefeller Wildlife Refuge Game Preserve Fund, and the Rockefeller Wildlife Refuge Trust and Protection Fund.

<u>Proposed law</u> renames the Rockefeller Foundation Wildlife Refuge and Game Preserve <u>to</u> the Grand Chenier Wildlife Refuge and Game Preserve, the Rockefeller Wildlife Refuge and Game Preserve Fund <u>to</u> the Grand Chenier Wildlife Refuge and Game Preserve Fund and the Rockefeller Wildlife Refuge Trust and Protection Fund <u>to</u> the Grand Chenier Wildlife Refuge and Game Preserve Fund.

(Amends R.S. 39:100.116(A)(5) and 1763(2), R.S. 49:149.35, and R.S. 56:797(A),(B), (C), (D)(5), (6), and (7), and (E)(1))